

### MALDIVES CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY Republic of Maldives

# AIR TRANSPORT CIRCULAR AT 02/2011

## REBRANDING AND NAME CHANGE OF IBRAHIM NASIR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Issue 03, 27 December 2016

#### 1.0 Introduction

1.1 The Government of Maldives has declared the rebrand and name change of Ibrahim Nasir International Airport (ICAO Code: VRMM / IATA Code: MLE). With the rebranding, the airport is to be referred to as "Velana International Airport" with effect from 01st January 2017.

#### 2.0 Requirement

- 2.1 All Airline Operators operating into and from Ibrahim Nasir International Airport are advised to take note of the change of airport name from Ibrahim Nasir International Airport to "Velana International Airport" with effect from 00:01 Local Time 01st January 2017.
- 2.2 ICAO Location Indicator "VRMM", and IATA Airport Code "MLE" will remain unchanged.
- 2.3 The management and operation control of the airport will remain with Maldives Airports Company Limited.

#### 3.0 Applicability

3.1 The requirement applies to all airlines operating to and from the Republic of Maldives.

#### 4.0 Affectivity

4.1 The Circular will come into effect from the date of issue: 27th December 2016.



AT 02/2011 - Issue 03 27 December 2016